Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Netliant Inc.		10/19/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insolvency Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	17401 Ventura Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite B-21	
City:	Encino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91316	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914734	NETLIANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900051384

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-554-8000 Phone: Email: tc@pattishall.com Thad Chaloemtiarana Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5000 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	489-000-00237

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thad Chaloemtiarana

/Thad Chaloemtiarana/ Signature:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0746

Date:	06/19/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=netliant 2914734#page1.tif	
source=netliant 2914734#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0747

EXHIBIT A-2

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICEMARKS

WHEREAS, Netliant Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, having its principal offices at 2001 Latiway Place, Suite 255 San Jose, CA 95110 ("Assignor") has adopted, has used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks, servicemarks, registrations and applications for registration arising from or relating to the following name: "Netliant" (hereinafter, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Insolvency Services Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal offices at 17401 Ventura Boulevard, Suite B-21 Encino, CA 91316 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all domestic and foreign rights, including common law rights, owned by Assignor in and to each of the Marks and the goodwill symbolized by each of the Marks, pursuant to the terms of that certain General Assignment Agreement for the benefit of Assignor's creditors by and between Assignor and Assignee effective October 19, 2004 (the "General Assignment Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration described in the General Assignment Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in the United States and in all foreign countries, to the extent Assignor is the owner of such foreign rights, in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of said Marks, and any and all registrations thereof, as well as all rights to damages, income, royalties, fees, payments or profits, due or accrued, arising out of pastime infringement and/or dilution of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

Signed at	Palo ALTO	this /3*day of March, 2006 with an
effective dat	te of October 19, 2004.	
ASSIGNOR	t :	
NETLIANT	, INC.	
Ву:	willy-	
Name:	LRA KHILLING	
Title:	DIREIDA	
Charles of Control	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Paro ALTO

County of CANTA CLAVA

Signed at

TRADEMARK REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0748 On this day of March, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared WA ENTENDERS, as Former TATCLOY for Netliant, Inc., a Delaware corporation, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Anners is lightly and ______, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/19/2006

My Commission expires: 9/13/06

NICOLE GUERRA
Commission # 1375249
Notary Public - California \$
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires \$60 17, 2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003332 FRAME: 0749